AUG 2018 GFV-135 (Formerly J-10) PAGE  1 of 4
MODEL RCV GROOVED ENDS SWING CHECK VALVE
2”, 2½”, 65mm, 3”, 4”, 6”, 150mm, & 8”
STANDARD & “SHOTGUN”
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Globe Model RCV grooved end Swing Check Valve fea-
tures a swing type clapper designed for use in fire sprinkler
systems that incorporate grooved connecting pipe ends. It

• 8" = 28.0 feet
AUG 2018 GFV-135 (Formerly J-10) PAGE  4 of 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
4077 Airpark Dr. Standish, MI  48658 • 989-846-4583 • www.globesprinkler.com
Technical Support • 989-414-2600 • techservice@globesprinkler.com
GLOBE® PRODUCT WARRANTY
Globe agrees to repair or replace any of its manufactured
products found to be defective in material or workmanship
for a period of one year from date of shipment.
For specific details of our warranty please refer to Price
List Terms and Conditions of Sale (Our Price List).
DOMESTIC TRIM KIT
SIZE                                                                      PN
2" (DN 50) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321561-DG
2½" (DN 65) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321562-DG
65mm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321562-DG
3" (DN 80) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321562-DG
4" (DN 100) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321563-DG
6" (DN 150) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321564-DG
150mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321564-DG
REPLACEMENT PARTS
CLAPPER FACING DISK
SIZE                                                                      PN
2" (DN 50) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321516
2½" (DN 65) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321529
65mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321529
3" (DN 80) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321536
4" (DN 100) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321542
6" (DN 150) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321550
150mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321550
The Model RCV can be ordered pre-trimmed (factory as-
sembled) or non-assembled as separate items.
SPECIFY:
MODEL RCV CHECK VALVE ONLY
SIZE                                                                        PN
2” (DN 50) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321526
2½" (DN 65) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321533
65mm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321533-D
3” (DN 80) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321539
4” (DN 100) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321547
6” (DN 150) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321557
150mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321557-D
8” (DN 200) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321576
SPECIFY:
MODEL RCV FACTORY ASSEMBLED SHOTGUN
(Includes RCV valve with drain and gauge trim assembled)